#### 04/12/2016 503778670

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3825316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNATHAN ANDREW LINE	04/08/2016
MARCOS SILVA KONDRAD	04/11/2016
CAROL CASEY	04/08/2016
RODNEY CHARLES BRINKER	04/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, STE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15096364

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83631024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Underwood/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=FOR025P1342\_CombAssignDecl#page1.tif

source=FOR025P1342\_CombAssignDecl#page2.tif

source=FOR025P1342\_CombAssignDecl#page3.tif

source=FOR025P1342\_CombAssignDecl#page4.tif

***************************************		i
	83631024	

Title of Inventi	OB	60 00 00 000000000000000000000000000000		MECHANIC INKAGE SYS		I EXTENSION	COMPOSITE
This declaration is	s direct	**************	<u> </u>		8 500 595	***************************************	
	The at	tached application. I States application	or PC				
The above-identif	fied app	lication was made	or au	thorized to be mad	by me.		nnnidiklakk
I hereby state the including the clai		ve reviewed and u	iders	tand the contents	of the specific	ation in the above-i	dentified application,
I believe that I an	the or	iginal inventor or a	giro n	ginal joint inventor	of a claimed in	vention in the applic	ation.
continuation-in-p	art app	o disclose informa dications, materia mal or PCT interna	info	rmation which be	came availabl	e between the filin	R. 1.56, including for ig date of the prior
FORD GLOBAL of the State of E hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, consert the serial.  ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all apreexaminations a And I hereby agincluding applications, and organizations, and	TECH Delawar ed to a c and fo E, its s s and d or in m /applica  succes nd to t plicatio nd reis  tree for tions f d to pe	NOLOGIES, LLC re, having its princ is the ASSIGNEE, breign, in and to the uccessors, assigns iscoveries in any a y name, at its or the ation number and, Filing Date issors, assigns or the inventions and the inventio	a Fo pal	rd Motor Company place of business a uccessors, assigns entions and discove ther legal representation (and I hereby date of the application in any and all the filing date of and all kinds and which the ASSIGN	subsidiary, or to Dearborn, Cor other legal ries in the abortives to make and intergover authorize the lication to re	ganized and existing punty of Wayne, an representatives, the re-identified invention and to a nemental organization ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE OF OTHER ASSIGNEE ASSIGNE	gn and set over unto by virtue of the laws d State of Michigan, entire right, title and on including the right receive Letters Patent as, in its or their own HGNEE's attorney to t herein: Serial No. and set over to the ling any provisional mental organizations s-in-part, divisionals, and intergovernmental legal representatives
	,		T: ''			with the rights grant	èd héréin.
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	ledge t of not	hat any willful fals more than five (5)	stati ears (	ement made in this or both.	declaration is	punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME				38 		Date:	121/2
(	$\sum A$	in Andrew Line		2 1	r	Date.	teristi film dissi
Signature:	7000	A CONTRACTOR				85	
		ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14			aming the entir	e inventive entity, mu	st accompany this form.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	****************	*******************
Attorney Docket Number	83631024	10 1000000

Title of Invention	ARTICULATING MECHANICAL TRIM PAYOUT LINKAGE SYSTEN	THIGH EXTENSION COMPOSITE
This declaration is direct		
The at	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international applicati	ion number
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by n	ne. ::
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the	specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	to disclose information which is material to paten plications, material information which became anal or PCT international filing date of the continu	stability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for available between the filing date of the prior action-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its after the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications.  ASSIGNEE, its success	INOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsite, having its principal place of business at Deales the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or othe preign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in successors, assigns or other legal representatives iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and ir y name, at its or their election (and I hereby auth ation number and filing date of the application, Filing Date	ual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto idiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws rborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, ter legal representatives, the entire right, title and a the above-identified invention including the right to make applications and to receive Letters Patent intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own torize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to on to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the all rights of priority, including any provisional
applications, in and to the	he inventions and discoveries in any and all coun ons claiming benefit of the filing date hereof,	stries, entities and intergovernmental organizations continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
including applications for organizations, and to pe	or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any	egal representatives to execute any and all papers, and all countries, entities and intergovernmental successors, assigns or other legal representatives set over.
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inco	nnsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge the or imprisonment of not n	nat any willful false statement made in this decia more than five (5) years or both.	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Silva Kondrad	Date: 4.11.20/6
Signature:	-Lallace	
Note: An Application Dat	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming	the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Attorney Docket Number	

Title of Invention	ARTICULATING MECHANICAL THIGH EXTENSION COMPOSITE TRIM PAYOUT LINKAGE SYSTEM
This declaration is direc-	ted to:
United	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I ha including the claims.	we reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for plications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for the ASSIGNEE, its sfor the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applications, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reises	
including applications forganizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	Anrix 2016
Inventor: <u>Carol C</u> Signature: -	Bate: Third and the state of th
	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	

TRING OF INVENTION ARTICULATING MECHANICAL THIGH EXTENSION COMPOSITE TRING PAYOUT LINKAGE SYSTEM
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application neluding the claims.
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto PORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan pereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent or the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own assert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No Filing Date
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers neluding applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmenta organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives hay deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Rodney Charles Brinker Date: 4-8-16
Signature: Additional Charles Brinker Sales Signature:
Note: An Application Data Sheef (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form Jse an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 038250 FRAME: 0825

**RECORDED: 04/12/2016**